Express Mail Label '	04-10-2001	Docket No.: 5864.01			
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	101658674	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings 🔶 🄶 💙 🛛 🔍	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	v v v			
		rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
 Name of conveying party(ies): Petersen Incorporated 		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
3-23-	Yes 🖾 No	RPP America, LLC 1527 N. 2000 West 日本 日本			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merge	r				
Security Agreement Change	ge of Name City: Og	gden State/Prov.: Utah			
□ Other	Country	ZIP: <u>84404</u>			
Execution Date: 21 December 2000	Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) 🛛 Yes 🖾 No			
If this document is being filed together with a Patent Application No. Filing date		n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)			
09/127,826 3 August 1998	5,727,359 5,784,856				
A	dditional numbers	es 🛛 No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	ondence 6. Total nu	mber of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Reed R. Heimbecher	7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00			
Registration No. <u>36,353</u> Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
370 Seventeenth Street	Autł	norized to be charged to deposit account			
Suite 4700					
City: Denver State/Prov	/: CO	account number:			
Country: USA ZIP: 8020	2-5617				
04/09/2001 AANTED1 00000021 09127820	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE			
9. Stetement and signature.	pregoing information is true a	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
Reed R. Heimbecher	Stud Membe	21 March 2001			
Name of Person Signing Total number	of pages including cover sheet, att	14			
		PATENT REEL: 011648 FRAME: 0348			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Petersen Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, and having its principal offices at 1527 North 2000 West, Ogden, Utah, 84404 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), own rights in certain inventions, including applications and patents therefor as listed on Schedule IA of the December 5, 2000 Operating Agreement of RPP America, LLC, a copy of said Schedule IA being attached hereto, and are desirous and entitled of alienating our entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said inventions in the United States (hereinafter referred to as the TERRITORY);

AND WHEREAS, WE, RPP America, LLC, a Utah limited liability company having its principal offices at 1527 North 2000 West, Ogden, Utah, 84404 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), are desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said inventions throughout the TERRITORY;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, including the mutual oovenants, representations, warranties, and agreements set forth in the above-referenced Operating Agreement, which is hereby incorporated by reference as though fully set forth herein, the receipt of said consideration being hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said inventions throughout the TERRITORY, and all applications for industrial property protection therefor, including, without limitation, any and all applications for patents, utility models, and designs, whether original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, reissue, or the like thereof, now on file or hereinafter filed for said inventions, together with the right to file any such applications under the national intellectual property laws of any country or any other international intellectual property laws or agreements as may be applicable, and any industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, and designs, now or hereinafter granted for said inventions, and any extensions, renewals, reissues, or the like thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request any official of any State whose duty consists of issuing patents, or other evidence or forms of any industrial property protection on any aforesaid application, to issue, same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance herewith;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have the full right to convey the entire interest assigned herein, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and that we will not do any other act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our successors, assigns, executors, or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign any lawful papers, execute any original, divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications, make any rightful oaths, and generally do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions throughout the TERRITORY.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said ASSIGNOR hereunto sets its hand on the under-mentioned day and year, and delivers this Assignment.

PETERSEN INCORPORATED

December 21, 2000

Robert Despain, Vice President

PATENT REEL: 011648 FRAME: 0349 TODAY, BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for the under-mentioned place, personally appeared the above-mentioned representative of said ASSIGNOR, to me known and known to me to be the person of the abovespelled name, who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged execution of the same to be a free act and deed.

(Date)

(Commission Expiry Date)

Plac

(Notary Public: Signature and Name)



O.Wsers/Zitumermann.Linda/Clients M-Z/Petersen, Inc/Asset Transfer Documents -- PI to BVIAST-Patents RPPLLC v2.wpd

PATENT REEL: 011648 FRAME: 0350

SCHEDULE 1A

U.S. BALER INVENTIONS, PATENTS, AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Assignce	Cntry	App'a No.	Filing Date yyyy/mm/dd	Tide	Inventors	Pat. No.	Issue Date yyyy/mm/dd
Altvater RFP 1200 Gmb H	US	611,423	1996/03/06	Wrapping table and refuse packaging	Erwin Rampp	5,727,359 (we have)	1998/03/17
FRIATEC RPP Groub H System Altvater & Altvater RPP 1200 Grob H	US	611,425	1996/03/06	Round bale press	Jaloob Altvator; Erwin Ramp; Brich Seiger	5,784,856 (we have)	1998/07/28
FRIATEC RPP Gmb H System Akvater	បន	09/127,826 (wc have specification, drawings, & scient other docs.)	1998/08/03	Round bale press (New Generation)	Erich Sieger and Thomas Schuster	Published 10 Feb. 2000 as WO 00/06367 (we have)	
Akvater RPP 1200 Gmb H	ŲŚ	08/611,663	1996/03/06 (?)	Foil wrapping apparatus			

.